1 M
 70 en • 11/2019
BALL VALVE
MBV
Series M1, M2
Installation, Maintenance and
Operating Instructions
1 M 70 en 15

- mounting tool
These tools can be ordered from the manufacturer. Always
give the valve type designation when ordering.
If you require additional assistance, please contact the man-
ufacturer or manufacturer’s representative.
10 ORDERING SPARE PARTS
When ordering spare parts, always include the following
information:
� type code, sales order number, serial number
(stamped on a valve body)
� number of the parts list, part number, name of the
part and quantity required
This information can be found from the identification plate
or documents
Product: ID:
B1C/B1J 6 303821
B1C 8-11 / B1J 8-10 8546-1
B1C 12-17 / B1J 12-16 8546-2
B1C/B1J 20 8546-3
B1C/B1J 25 8546-4
B1C/B1J 32 8546-5
B1C 40 / B1J 322 8546-6
B1C 50 8546-7
B1C 502 8546-8
Product size: ID:
DN 25 (1'') 270073
DN 40 (1½'') 270075
DN 50 (2'') 270076
DN 65 (2½'') 278746
DN 80 (3'') 270078
DN 100 (4'') 270079
DN 125 270081
DN 150 ( 6'') 270083
DN 200 ( 8'' ) 270085
DN 250 (10'') 270086
DN 300 (12'') 270087
DN 350 (14'') 280996
DN 400 (16'') 280997
Product: ID:
M1MA025P (1'') H018890
M1MA040P (1½'') H018889
M1MA050P (2'') H018886
M1MA065P (2½'') H021153
M1MA080P (3'') H018885
M1MA100P (4'') H018881
M1MA125P (5'') H027818
M1MA150P (6'') H016886
M1MA200P (8'') H018555
M1MA250P (10'') H018556
M1MA300P (12'') H018557
16 1 M 70 en
11 EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LISTS
11.1 Sizes DN 25-40 / 1"-1.5", seat supported ball
Spare part category 1: Recommended soft parts, always needed for the repair. Delivered as a set.
Spare part category 2: Parts for replacing of the seat. Delivered as a set.

4 LK450 435 309 450 65
1 M 70 en 27
13 TYPE CODE
*Material code "S", only for SEAT SUPPORTED types.
** Intended for erosive  (black liquor) evaporation service with metal seats (V).
Note: Sizes DN 25mm and 40mm, all bearing material PTFE
(* for high cycle applications in liquor service having tendency for built-up and
mechanical packing wear.
*) flow direction indicated by an arrow on the body
** Class 300 body f-to-f acc. to ASME B16.10, table 2, short pattern
Note: M2-series.
Seat supported, NPS 01"-06",     cl. 150/300,   acc. to B16.10, long pattern
Seat supported, NPS 08"-12",     cl. 150,         acc. to B16.10, table 1, long pattern
Seat supported, NPS 08"-12",     cl. 300,         acc. to B16.10, table 2, short pattern
Trunnion mounted, NPS 10"-16", cl. 150/300,   acc. to  B16.10 long pattern
MBV MODULAR BALL VALVE, Series M
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
M1 M A 150 A P V A / -
1. sign Low noise construction
Q- Attenuator in flow port of ball
2. sign Valve series, face-to-face length
M1
Full bore, seat supported, f-to-f length acc. to ISO 5752 basic series 3,
4 , 12 or 15 depending on size and pressure class.
Seat supported DN 025-300, trunnion mounted DN 250-600.
M2 Full bore, seat supported, f-to-f length acc. to ASME B16.10
M9
Face-to-Face acc. to P-series.
Seat supported types for sizes: DN 100, 150, 200, 250 and 300.
Trunnion mounted types for sizes: DN 350 and 600.
3. sign Pressure rating of body and flanges
J EN PN 10
K EN PN 16
L EN PN 25
M EN PN 40
R JIS 10K
S JIS 16K
T JIS 20K
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
4. sign Construction
A Standard construction, seat supported
W Trunnion mounted, 2-seats
Z Trunnion mounted, 1-seat *
P Pocket Feeder (only sizes DN150 and DN200mm, EN PN10 and
EN PN16)
5. sign Size
Seat
supported
valves
025, 040, 050, 065, 080, 100, 125, 150, 200, 250, 300 (M1)
01, 1H, 02, 03, 04, 06, 08**, 10**, 12** (M2)
Trunnion
mounted
valves
250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600 (M1)
10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24 (M2)
6. sign
MATERIALS
Body
material
Trim
(and Coating)
material
Stem
material
Bolting
material /
thread
A
CF8M CF8M
(+ Hard Chrome,
if metal seat)